Action Taken Report 2021-2022

After the detailed analysis of feedback collected from the students, the following action has
been taken by the IQAC:

1. DPR for the construction of Separate Science Block prepared.
2. Filling up of the Tender work for the development and levelling of the college grounds

carried out.

3. DPR for construction of 6 additional lecture halls prepared.

4. It was decided that all the items required for the Library automation such as Compu
and more Almirahs be purchased through the GEM portal on a priority basis.

5. It was also decided that at least 20 computers be purchased through the GEM portal

ters

for the establishment of a Browsing Center in the college.
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Government Degree College Billawar

Analysis of Feedback collected from students for the session 2021-22.

How do you rate the quality of teaching and faculty support?
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How do you rate the quality of teaching and faculty
support?
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Does the faculty encourage the student engagements?
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Does the faculty encourage the student engagements?
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3. How do you rate the quality of invited talks and field visits?
How do you rate the quality of invited talks and field
visits?
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4, Rate your satisfaction on internal assessment evaluation.
Rate your satisfaction on internal assessment
evaluation
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5.

Adequacy of library and learning resources.
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Office and administrative support given
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7. Canteen facility and services

Canteen facility and services
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8. Cleanliness in the campus

Cleanliness in the campus
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9. Availability of safe drinking water

Availability of safe drinking water
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10.  Girls common room facility

Girls commaon room facility
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11.  Sports facilities in the college

Sports facilities in the college
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12.  Well ventilated and spacious class room availability

Well ventilated and spacious class room availability
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13. Information and communication technologies facilities

Information and communication technologies facilities
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14.  Receiving timely communications from college

Receiving timely communications from college
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15.  Career guidance and training support in the college

Career guidance and training support in the college
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16.  Co-curricular and extra-curricular activities carried out in the college
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17.  Students counselling and counsellor support
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18.

Placement activities and support
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19.

First aid facilities in the college
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First aid facilities in the college
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20.

Overall

Rating of the Institution

Overall Rating of the Institution
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Feedback report:

Feedback Question Points Satisfaction % age of
students with the
criteria

Poor | Ave Good Very Excellent
rage good

1 How do you rate the quality of 7 5 28 28 32 88

teaching and faculty support?

2 Does the faculty encourage the 5 10 28 31 26 85

student engagements?

3 How do you rate the quality of 5 17 16 32 30 78

invited talks and field visits ?

4 Rate your satisfaction on internal 6 8 17 36 33 86

assessment evaluation.

5 Adequacy of library and learning 7 15 24 22 32 78

resources.

6 Office and administrative support 10 14 24 26 26 76

given

7 Canteen facility and services 18 13 22 24 23 69

8 Cleanliness in the campus 10 20 24 28 28 80

9 Availability of safe drinking water 15 14 15 22 34 71

10 Girls common room facility 14 10 18 27 31 76

11 Sports facilities in the college 09 13 24 22 32 78

12 Well ventilated and spacious class 10 15 20 26 29 75

room availability

13 Information and communication 6 14 29 26 25 80

technologies facilities

14 Receiving timely communications 08 13 29 22 28 79

from college

15 Career guidance and training 11 13 25 28 30 83

support in the college

16 Co-curricular and extra-curricular 10 12 25 27 26 78

activities carried out in the college

17 Students counseling and 7 15 26 26 26 78

counsellor support

18 Placement activities and support 10 10 30 26 27 81

19 First aid facilities in the college 7 6 27 30 30 87

20 Overall Rating of the institution 5 10 29 24 32 85




